QuickSpecs Compaq Evo Desktop D300v – Microtower
with Intel Pentium 4 Processors
DA-11007 World Wide — Version 13 — August 12, 2002 1
Overview
What's  New
•  Intel  Pentium  4 with 400-MHz
Front Side Bus
•   Intel 845 chipset

DA-11007 World Wide — Version 13 — August 12, 2002 2
Standard Features – Model Definitions
Model Key
            Example: P1.7/845/20/128/C/I/9
Pre-Configured Models
(Geos to localize with favorable
configuration models and part numbers)  P1.7 =  Pentium 4 1.7-GHz processor
  845= Chipset designation
  20 =  Hard Drive
  128 =  Memory
  I =  NVIDIA Vanta 16-MB AGP graphics
  C =  CD-ROM Drive
  9 = Microsoft  Windows XP Home
  6 =  Windows XP Professional
QuickSpecs Compaq Evo Desktop D300v – Microtower
with Intel Pentium 4 Processors
DA-11007 World Wide — Version 13 — August 12, 2002 3
Standard Features – Pre-Configured Components
Chipset  Intel 845
Processor  and  Speed  Intel Pentium 4 Processors Standard L2 Cache 256-KB Integrated ECC
One of the following 1.6-GHz Front Side Bus 400-MHz
 1.7-GHz Maximum Memory 1.5-GB
 1.8-GHz
Note: Compaq Evo D300v Series Microtower with 845 chipset contains three DIMM slots, but can only be upgraded to a maximum of 3-GB when 1-GB
PC133 SDRAM are available.
Hard  Dr ives  20-GB 5400 rpm Ultra ATA/100 Hard Drive
Standard  Memory  128-MB (PC133MHz SDRAM Memory)
Removab le  Sto rage  1.44-MB Diskette Drive
Opt ica l  S to rage   48X CD-ROM Drive
Keyboard  Windows 104-key Keyboard
 Easy Access Keyboard (available in EMEA only)
Mouse 2-Button Scroll Mouse
Audio  Integrated AC ‘97 Audio with ADI 1885 audio codec (requires external speakers)
Network  Contro l le r  Integrated Intel PRO/100 VE Network Connection with WOL
Graph ics  NVIDIA Vanta 16-MB 4X AGP card
QuickSpecs Compaq Evo Desktop D300v – Microtower
with Intel Pentium 4 Processors
DA-11007 World Wide — Version 13 — August 12, 2002 4
Standard Features – System Features
System Unit
Dimensions (HxWxD) 35.6 x 18 x 49.1 cm/14 x 7.1 x 19.3 in
Weight 8.3 kg/18.3 lb
Weight Supported 45.5 kg/100 lb
Power Supply Operating Voltage Range 90 to 132 VAC/180 to 265 VAC
 Rated Voltage Range 100 to 127 VAC/220 to 240 VAC
 Rated Line Frequency 47 to 63 Hz
 Rated Input Current 4A/2A
 Maximum Rated Power 250-watt
Temperature Operating  50° to 95°F 10° to 35°C
 Non-operating /-4° to 140°F/-20° to 60°C
Humidity Operating  20% to 80%
 Non-operating 10% to 90%
Maximum Altitude Operating 0 to 10,000 ft/0 to 3,048 m
 Non-operating 0 to 30,000 ft/0 to 9,144 m
 Maximum Rate of Change 457 meters per minute/1500 feet per minute
Acoust ics  29.6 dBA (@ Idle)
Expansion  S lo ts  PCI 3 ea.
 4X AGP 1 ea. (slot occupied by video card)
Expansion  Capab i l i ty  Memory Expansion Slots (DIMMS)  3 ea.
 Memory Type 168-pin Synchronous DRAM DIMM
 Maximum Memory Device  512-MB DIMM Module
 Maximum Memory  1.5-GB (3.0-GB when 1-GB PC133 SDRAM are available)
Expansion  Bays  External Bays External Bays Available
 2 external 5.25″ drive bays  1
 1 internal 3.5″ drive bay 0
 1 external diskette drive bay 0
Opera t ing  System Microsoft Windows XP Home
 Microsoft Windows XP Professional